



DOCUMENT N° 98

DECISIONE DEI COMMISSARI SPORTIVI STEWARDS' DECISION

PENALITA INFLITTA AL CONCORRENTE (NOME): **Ireland**
PENALTY INFLICTED UPON THE ENTRANT (NAME):

NAZIONALITA / NATIONALITY: **IRL**

No.: **374**
No.:

PILOTA : **MACKENZIESMITH Jack**
DRIVER :

Parte dell'evento: **T4 SENIOR - Qualifying Heat A-F**
Concerns the part of the event:

DECISIONE / STATEMENT

5 sec time penalty in the above mentioned session

MOTIVAZIONE / REASON:

The Driver no. 374 caused a contact with kart no. 327 near MP 10. The driver concerned forced kart no 327 to loose his position (reported by Judge of Facts after video control, requested by Race Director, Doc n° 90). Having considered the report concerned and relevant video sequence the Stewards judged this incident as a violation against the article 24.1 of the Championship Sporting Regulations and art. 3.2.6.e of the 2025 Karting Code of Driving Conduct. The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with art. 12.3.4 of the 2025 FIA International Sporting Code and art. 24.2 of the Championship Sporting Regulations the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Decisione annunciata Decision announced

Data / Date: **04/10/2025**

Ora /Time: **16:55**

Nome / Name

Firma / Signature

Presidente del Collegio / Chairman of the Panel:

Pere SAURA (ESP)



Membri del Collegio / Members of the Panel:

Sancho CHAN (CHN)



Laura CASAS (ESP)



NOTIFICAZIONE AL CONCORRENTE / NOTIFICATION TO THE RELEVANT ENTRANT

Io sottoscritto:

I undersigned: Nome Cognome / personal name

Rappresentante del Concorrente: **Ireland**

Representing the Entrant: Nome del Concorrente / Entrant's name

Certifico che sono stato informato del documento No. **98**
Certify that I have been notified of document No.

dai Commissari Sportivi dell'Evento.
by the Stewards of the Meeting.

Data / Date:

Ora /Time:

Firma / Signature: